

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5889

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

**ME16 9QQ** 

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 December 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical devices.

## You asked:

- 1. Could you confirm the name(s) of the manufacturer(s) of your ward based vital signs devices/observation machines?
- 2. And the year of install?
- 3. Please could you confirm the name of the manufacturer of patient monitoring devices currently installed in your theatres?
- 4. And the year of install?
- 5. Please could you confirm the name of the manufacturer of patient monitoring devices currently installed in your Intensive Care Unit (ICU)?
- 6. The year of install?
- 7. Name of Manual Defibrillator Supplier?
- 8. Name of AED Defibrillator Supplier?
- 9. Name of Rest ECG Supplier?
- 10. Date of Install?
- 11. Replacement date?
- 12. Name and email address of your Medical Device Manager within your Trust?

## Trust response:

- 1. Welch Allyn
- 2. 2011 ongoing
- 3. Philips
- 4. 2008 ongoing
- 5. Philips
- 6. 2011 ongoing
- 7. Philips/Cardiac Services
- 8. Philips

- 9. Mortara (Hillrom/Welch Allyn) 10. 2006 ongoing 11. Individual

- 12. Michael Chalklin, E-mail: <u>mtw-tr.emeservices@nhs.net</u>